

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7377/2008

VINOD K.GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT.DIR.OF AGRICULTURE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. M. Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submitted that there has been a change in the address of R.5. Furnish the present address of R.5 within two weeks to issue fresh notice. Also issue fresh notice to respondents 1 to 4. List again on 9.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK