

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.9074 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7377/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2007 in
487/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CRLA No.

VINOD K.GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT.DIR.OF AGRICULTURE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for deleting the names of R.Nos. 2 to 5 from
the array of parties and with office report)

WITH Crl.M.P. No.9081/2009 in SLP(Crl) NO. 92 of 2009
(With appln. for deleting the names of R.Nos. 2 to 5 from the
array of parties and with office report)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Hingorani & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of the petitioner, it is submitted that
no relief is sought for by the petitioner against
respondent Nos. 2 to 5, as they are proforma
respondents in the proceeding.

This application has been made for deletion of
their names from the cause-title of the petition.

-2-

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner,
such prayer is allowed.

Let the names of the respondent Nos. 2 to 5 be
deleted from the array of parties in both the Special
Leave Petitions, at the risk of the petitioner.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master